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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Malikie Innovations Ltd. 

provides the following Mandatory Notices. These notices are timely filed within 21 

days of service of the Petition for Inter Partes Review challenging claims of U.S. 

Patent No. 7,529,305 (the “’305 Patent”). 

I. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1) – REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST 

The real parties-in-interest are Malikie Innovations Ltd. (“Malikie”) and Key 

Patent Innovations Ltd. (“KPI”). Malikie is the assignee and owner of the ’305 

Patent. Malikie is a subsidiary of KPI. KPI is the beneficiary of a trust pursuant to 

which Malikie owns and holds the ’305 Patent. 

II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2) – RELATED MATTERS 

Patent Owner identifies the following pending matters that would affect, or 

be affected by, a decision in this IPR: 

Malikie Innovations Ltd., et al. v. Nintendo Co. Ltd., et al., Case No. 
2:24-cv-01490-JLR, United Stated District Court for the Western 
District of Washington (filed Sept. 17, 2024) 
 
Malikie Innovations Ltd., et al. v. Vantiva S/A, Case No. 2:25-cv-00163, 
United Stated District Court for the Eastern District of Texas (filed Feb. 
10, 2025) 
 
Vantiva USA LLC v. Malikie Innovations Ltd., Case No. 1:25-cv-03600, 
United Stated District Court for the Northern District of Georgia (filed 
June 27, 2025) 
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III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) – DESIGNATION OF LEAD AND BACKUP 
COUNSEL 

Patent Owner designates the following counsel as Lead and Back-up Counsel: 

Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 
Patrick Colsher (Reg. No. 74,955)  
REICHMAN JORGENSEN LEHMAN 
& FELDBERG LLP 
400 Madison Avenue, Suite 14D  
New York, NY 10017 
Telephone: (650) 623-1427  
pcolsher@reichmanjorgensen.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Matt Berkowitz (Reg. No. 57,215)  
Jeff Leung (Reg. No. 65,896)  
Michael M. Polka (Reg. No. 75,084) 
REICHMAN JORGENSEN 
LEHMAN & FELDBERG LLP  
100 Marine Parkway, Suite 300  
Redwood Shores, CA 94065  
Telephone: (650) 623-1445  
mberkowitz@reichmanjorgensen.com 
jleung@reichmanjorgensen.com 
mpolka@reichmanjorgensen.com 
 
Khue Hoang (Reg. No. 44,767)  
REICHMAN JORGENSEN 
LEHMAN & FELDBERG LLP  
400 Madison Avenue, Suite 14D  
New York, NY 10017  
Telephone: (646) 921-0704  
khoang@reichmanjorgensen.com 
  

 
IV. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) – SERVICE INFORMATION 

Patent Owner respectfully requests that all electronic correspondence be 

directed to Lead Counsel and Back-up Counsel at the addresses set forth above in 

Section III. In addition, Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the 

following address: rj_malikie_nintendo@reichmanjorgensen.com. 
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Dated: October 17, 2025 Respectfully submitted, 

/Patrick Colsher/    
 Patrick Colsher (Reg. No. 74,955)  

Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing Patent Owner’s Mandatory Notices, along 

with the concurrently filed Power of Attorney, was served via email on October 17, 

2025, upon the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:  

Matthew J. Brigham (mbrigham@cooley.com) 
Eamonn Gardner (egardner@cooley.com) 
Andrew C. Mace (amace@cooley.com) 
David Yun (dyun@cooley.com) 
Patrick. W. Lauppe (plauppe@cooley.com) 
Dena Chen (dchen@cooley.com) 
Mark R. Weinstein (mweinstein@cooley.com) 
Stephen Smith (stephen.smith@cooley.com) 
znintendomalikie@cooley.com 

 

Dated: October 17, 2025 /Patrick Colsher/    
 Patrick Colsher (Reg. No. 74,955)  

Counsel for Patent Owner 
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